
Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

jamesbruc@aol.com 
Monday, October 24, 2011 3:44 PM 
Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; SHall@montand.com; tkellahin@comcast.net; 
AGRankin@hollandhart.com; mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD; Jones, William V., EMNRD 
Re: Docket No. 31-11 on Thursday 10/27/11 

Richard: 

(1) Please continue Case\467J/(Apache) to the 12/1 hearing. 
(2) Please continue Case 14746 (Strata) to the 11/10 hearing. 
(3) I have entered appearances for OGX Resources in Cases 14749 & 14750 (Mewbourne), but they are not opposed. 
ALSO, I must be in Albuquerue on Thursday, and cannot attend the hearing. I request that my entry of appearance be 
noted on the record. I have informed Mike Feldewert of this request, and he has no objection. 

I will get back to you tomorrow on Cases 14729 (Nadel and Gussman), 14730 (Cimarex), and 14748 (Devon). They will 
be continued, or another attorney will represent my clients. 
Jim 

Original Message— 
From: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD, EMNRD <richard.ezeanyim ©state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com>; J. Scott Hall <SHall@montand.com>; Thomas Kellahin <tkellahin@comcast.net>; 
Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com> 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD, EMNRD <richard.ezeanyim@state.nm.us>; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD, EMNRD 
<TerryG.Wamell@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V., EMNRD, EMNRD <William.V.Jones@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Mon, Oct 24, 2011 3:29 pm 
Subject: Docket No. 31 -11 on Thursday 10/27/11 

The legal Examiner David Brooks is on vacation. Please comment as appropriate on these cases ASAP. 

1. What is happening with case No. 14741 ? 
2. What is the nature of contest in case No. 14752? 
3. Has agreement been reached on the continuance of case No. 14745 to 12/15/11 ? 
4. Do you have any other continuances or dismissals at this time? 
5. Case Nos. 14749, and 14750 will be consolidated for the purpose of testimony. Any objections? 
6. Do we need to hold any pre-hearing conference in any of these cases? 

Answers to these questions will be appreciated by COB today. Thank you. 

Richard 
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